# OF \$40.00 6681154

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elite IP Holdings, LLC		04/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bang Vapes, LLC	
Street Address:	20311 Sheridan St	
City:	Pembroke Pines	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33332	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6681154	В

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@bangenergy.com

Correspondent Name: Gideon Eckhouse
Address Line 1: 1600 N. Park Drive

Address Line 4: Weston, FLORIDA 33326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gideon Eckhouse
SIGNATURE:	/Gideon Eckhouse/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** source=1190\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0763

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is made as of April 29, 2022, by and among Elite IP Holdings, LLC a Florida, LLC with an address of 1600 N. Park Drive, Weston, FL 33326 ("Seller") and Bang Vapes, LLC a Florida LLC with an address of 20311 Sheridan St., Pembroke Pines, FL 33332 ("Buyer").

Whereas, Seller owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,6811,54 for the mark B and design for use with Cartomizers, namely, combination electronic cigarette refill cartridges sold empty and atomizers, sold as a component of electronic cigarettes; Smokeless cigarette vaporizer pipe; Electric cigars; Electronic cigarettes in International Class 034, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "Trademark").

Whereas, Buyer desires to purchase and acquire, and Seller desires to sell, assign and transfer to Buyer, the Trademark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademark.

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written above.

Bang Vapes, LLC	Elite IP Holdings LLC
By:	By:
Name: John H. Owoc	Name: John H. Owoc
Title: <u>CEO &amp; CSO</u>	Title: CEO & CSO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 05/09/2022